DEB Series
Lead Type Disc Ceramic Capacitors of Class 2 for General Purpose
Reference Specification
Product specifications in this catalog are as of Dec. 2017, and are subject to change or
obsolescence without notice.
Please consult the approval sheet before ordering.Please read rating and Cautions first.
Reference only
EGD06F

   4. Part number list
Unit : mm
T.C.
Cap.
(pF)
Cap.     tol. Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
DC
Rated Volt.
(V)
Dimension (mm)
Lead
Code
Pack
qty.
(pcs)D T F d
B 100 ±10%  DEBB33A101KC1B 1000 4.5 4.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
B 150 ±10%  DEBB33A151KC1B 1000 4.5 4.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
B 220 ±10%  DEBB33A221KC1B 1000 4.5 4.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
B 330 ±10%  DEBB33A331KC1B 1000 4.5 4.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
B 470 ±10%  DEBB33A471KC1B 1000 5.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
B 680 ±10%  DEBB33A681KA2B 1000 6.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 A2 500
B 1000 ±10%  DEBB33A102KA2B 1000 6.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 A2 500
B 1500 ±10%  DEBB33A152KA2B 1000 8.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 A2 250
B 2200 ±10%  DEBB33A222KA2B 1000 9.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 A2 250
B 3300 ±10%  DEBB33A332KA2B 1000 10.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 A2 250
B 4700 ±10%  DEBB33A472KA3B 1000 12.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 A3 200
B 6800 ±10%  DEBB33A682KA3B 1000 15.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 A3 100
E 1000 +80/-20%  DEBE33A102ZC1B 1000 5.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
E 2200 +80/-20%  DEBE33A222ZA2B 1000 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 A2 500
E 4700 +80/-20%  DEBE33A472ZA2B 1000 9.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 A2 250
E 10000 +80/-20%  DEBE33A103ZA3B 1000 13.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 A3 200
F 2200 +80/-20%  DEBF33A222ZA2B 1000 6.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 A2 500
F 4700 +80/-20%  DEBF33A472ZA2B 1000 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 A2 500
F 10000 +80/-20%  DEBF33A103ZA2B 1000 10.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 A2 250
Reference only
7 / 17
Unit : mm
T.C.
Cap.
(pF)
Cap.     tol. Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
DC
Rated Volt.
(V)
Dimension (mm)
Lead
Code
Pack
qty.
(pcs)D T F d
B 100 ±10%  DEBB33A101KD1B 1000 4.5 4.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
B 150 ±10%  DEBB33A151KD1B 1000 4.5 4.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
B 220 ±10%  DEBB33A221KD1B 1000 4.5 4.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
B 330 ±10%  DEBB33A331KD1B 1000 4.5 4.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
B 470 ±10%  DEBB33A471KD1B 1000 5.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
B 680 ±10%  DEBB33A681KB2B 1000 6.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
B 1000 ±10%  DEBB33A102KB2B 1000 6.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
B 1500 ±10%  DEBB33A152KB2B 1000 8.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
B 2200 ±10%  DEBB33A222KB2B 1000 9.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
B 3300 ±10%  DEBB33A332KB2B 1000 10.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
B 4700 ±10%  DEBB33A472KB3B 1000 12.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 B3 250
B 6800 ±10%  DEBB33A682KB3B 1000 15.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 B3 200
E 1000 +80/-20%  DEBE33A102ZD1B 1000 5.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
E 2200 +80/-20%  DEBE33A222ZB2B 1000 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
E 4700 +80/-20%  DEBE33A472ZB2B 1000 9.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
E 10000 +80/-20%  DEBE33A103ZB3B 1000 13.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 B3 250
F 2200 +80/-20%  DEBF33A222ZB2B 1000 6.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
F 4700 +80/-20%  DEBF33A472ZB2B 1000 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
F 10000 +80/-20%  DEBF33A103ZB2B 1000 10.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
Reference only
8 / 17
Unit : mm
T.C.
Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol.
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
DC
Rated volt.
(V)
Dimension (mm)
Lead
code
Pack
qty.
(pcs)D T F d P
B 100 ±10%  DEBB33A101KP2A 1000 4.5 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
B 150 ±10%  DEBB33A151KP2A 1000 4.5 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
B 220 ±10%  DEBB33A221KP2A 1000 4.5 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
B 330 ±10%  DEBB33A331KP2A 1000 4.5 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
B 470 ±10%  DEBB33A471KP2A 1000 5.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
B 680 ±10%  DEBB33A681KN2A 1000 6.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
B 1000 ±10%  DEBB33A102KN2A 1000 6.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
B 1500 ±10%  DEBB33A152KN2A 1000 8.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
B 2200 ±10%  DEBB33A222KN2A 1000 9.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
B 3300 ±10%  DEBB33A332KN2A 1000 10.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
B 4700 ±10%  DEBB33A472KN3A 1000 12.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 N3 1000
B 6800 ±10%  DEBB33A682KN7A 1000 15.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 30.0 N7 500
E 1000 +80/-20%  DEBE33A102ZP2A 1000 5.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
E 2200 +80/-20%  DEBE33A222ZN2A 1000 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
E 4700 +80/-20%  DEBE33A472ZN2A 1000 9.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
E 10000 +80/-20%  DEBE33A103ZN3A 1000 13.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 N3 1000
F 2200 +80/-20%  DEBF33A222ZN2A 1000 6.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
F 4700 +80/-20%  DEBF33A472ZN2A 1000 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
F 10000 +80/-20%  DEBF33A103ZN2A 1000 10.0 4.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
Reference only
ESDEB01A
9 / 17
About 2mm